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Oficina Nacional de Estadística

Cuadro 2.1
República Dominicana 

TABLAS ABREVIADAS DE MORTALIDAD, 1950
Oficina Nacional de Estadística (ONE)

Edad n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) P(x,x+5)   T(x) e(x)
(x)                    

                     
HOMBRES

                     
0 1 0.18697 0.16642 100000 16642 89011 0.78490 (1) 4290777 42.91 

1 4 0.03581 0.13037 83358 10867 303438 0.91094 (2) 4201765 50.41 

5 5 0.00555 0.02735 72491 1983 357497 0.97855   3898327 53.78 

10 5 0.00310 0.01539 70508 1085 349827 0.98047   3540831 50.22 

15 5 0.00481 0.02374 69423 1648 342994 0.97296   3191003 45.96 

20 5 0.00618 0.03042 67775 2062 333720 0.96663   2848009 42.02 

25 5 0.00742 0.03642 65713 2393 322582 0.96253   2514289 38.26 

30 5 0.00786 0.03855 63320 2441 310497 0.95916   2191707 34.61 

35 5 0.00883 0.04322 60879 2631 297816 0.95239   1881211 30.90 

40 5 0.01072 0.05220 58248 3041 283637 0.94131   1583394 27.18 

45 5 0.01355 0.06554 55207 3618 266990 0.92469   1299758 23.54 

50 5 0.01792 0.08577 51589 4425 246882 0.90005   1032768 20.02 

55 5 0.02451 0.11547 47164 5446 222205 0.85993   785885 16.66 

60 5 0.03665 0.16788 41718 7004 191081 0.80255   563680 13.51 

65 5 0.05274 0.23299 34714 8088 153352 0.71565   372599 10.73 

70 5 0.08523 0.35131 26626 9354 109746 0.59436   219247 8.23 

75 5 0.12959 0.48940 17272 8453 65229 0.40431 (3) 109501 6.34 

80 w 0.19920 1.00000 8819 8819 44272 0.00000   44272 5.02 
                     

MUJERES
                     

0 1 0.16703 0.15044 100000 15044 90066 0.79845 (1) 4522103 45.22 

1 4 0.03594 0.13078 84956 11111 309159 0.91289 (2) 4432037 52.17 

5 5 0.00525 0.02589 73845 1912 364448 0.97953   4122878 55.83 

10 5 0.00300 0.01490 71934 1072 356988 0.98200   3758430 52.25 

15 5 0.00427 0.02114 70862 1498 350564 0.97574   3401442 48.00 

20 5 0.00557 0.02745 69364 1904 342059 0.96994   3050878 43.98 

25 5 0.00666 0.03275 67460 2209 331775 0.96535   2708819 40.15 

30 5 0.00746 0.03662 65250 2389 320278 0.96125   2377044 36.43 

35 5 0.00836 0.04096 62861 2575 307868 0.95627   2056765 32.72 

40 5 0.00955 0.04662 60286 2811 294404 0.94984   1748897 29.01 

45 5 0.01107 0.05387 57476 3096 279638 0.94217   1454493 25.31 

50 5 0.01280 0.06202 54379 3373 263466 0.92165   1174855 21.60 

55 5 0.02011 0.09575 51007 4884 242824 0.88217   911390 17.87 

60 5 0.03063 0.14224 46123 6561 214213 0.82513   668565 14.50 

65 5 0.04765 0.21290 39562 8423 176755 0.74299   454352 11.48 

70 5 0.07423 0.31304 31140 9748 131328 0.63573   277597 8.91 

75 5 0.11244 0.43885 21392 9388 83489 0.42921 (3) 146269 6.84 

80 w 0.19120 1.00000 12004 12004 62780 0.00000   62780 5.23 
                     
(1)    P(b,5) = [L(0,1) + L(1,4)] / [5*l(0)],   (2)    P(0-4) = L(5,5) / [L(0,1) + L(1,4)],   (3)    P(75,w) = T(80) / T(75)


